Dipped Donut Holes

Total: 40 min (includes setting time)
Yield: 12 pieces

Ingredients

~
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2 cups chocolate melting wafers
12 store-bought donut holes

Sprinkles

Add to Shopping List

Directions
Special equipment:

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

Line a sheet pan with a sheet of parchment paper.

Place chocolate wafers in microwave, for 30 second intervals at 50% power.
Dip the donut holes one by one into the bowl of melted candy lift out with a fork,
letting the excess drip off. Place on the sheet pan.

Use sprinkles to decorate

Set aside to set for 15 minutes before serving.
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